subdivision of the State of Florida, acting by and through its duly authorized Board of County 
Commissioners, whose address is 223 Palafox Place, Pensacola, Florida 32502 (Grantor), and Paul Trinh, 
whose address is 1760 Village Parkway, Gulf Breeze, Florida 32563 (Grantee). 

WITNESSETH, that Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Seven 
Hundred Ten Dollars, ($1,710), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by Grantee, the 
receipt of which is acknowledged, conveys to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, 
successors and assigns forever, the following described land in Escambia County, Florida:

[...]

collection, including attorney's fees, against the subject property and shall continue to be a lien 

against the subject property until paid. 

Escambia County completed cleanup work on OCTOBER 5, 2001 on property located at 

MOBILE HIGHWAY, PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, and more particularly as follows: 

SEE ATTACHMENT "A" 

Escambia County has expended SIX HUNDRED FORTY-ONE AND 18/100 DOLLARS ($641.18) 

for the abatement of a nuisance injurious to health which, in addition to the cost of advertising, 

title search, and reasonable attorney's fees, includes removing all debris and litter from the 

parcel, and cutting down and removing all underbrush, thereby leveling the parcel to a natural

[...]

beginning, being a portion of Section 34, Township 2 South, Range 30 West, 
Escambia County, Florida. (less that portion thereof heretofore conveyed by deed 
recorded in Official Record Book 108 at Page 369 of the official records of Escambia 
County, Florida). 

Escambia County has expended Four Thousand Four Hundred Eleven and 98/100 Dollars 

($4,411.98) for the abatement of a nuisance injurious to health which, in addition to the cost of 

By: 
Deoug  

(SEAL) 
tp. 

BCC Apprdi4'& ,2000 
1;11 It I I 

OR BK 4& 04 P90&4-
Escaubia County Florida 
INSTRUMENT 200-769948 

advertising, title search, and reasonable attorneys fees, includes removing all debris and litter from